### **UNOFFICIAL COP**

Recording Requested By: LOANCARE, LLC

When Recorded Return To: Release Department LOANCARE, LLC P.O. BOX 8068 Virginia Beach, VA 23450-4968



Doc# 1627219702 Fee \$42.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00RPRF FEE \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 09/28/2016 02:37 PM PG: 1 OF 3

#### **RELEASE OF MORTGAGE**

LOANCARE, LLC #:001115°93t "MACHARG" Lender ID:00AB5616CD/0209545458 Cook, Illinois MIN #: 100524613000024773 575 15: 1-888-679-6377

# FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE COLPORATION, A CORPORATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by NAT ALFA MACHARG, A MARRIED WOMAN, MARRIED TO BRIAN GOECKING, originally to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION, A CORPORATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 08/31/2012 Recorded: 09/25/2012 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 1226926075, does hereby acknowledge full payment and latisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC has a mailing address at P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, MI 48501-2026

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 12-26-419-019-0000

Property Address: 2554 WEBSTER ST, RIVER GROVE, IL 60171

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the fore going instrument.

P 3 M M SC Y SC Y INT ON

1627219702 Page: 2 of 3

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION, A CORPORATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS
On September 1st, 2016

By: Dawn Greene-Reid, Assistant Secretary

COMMONWEALTH OF Virginia COUNTY OF Virginia Beach City

On September 1st, 2016, before me, PHYLLIS BRABBLE, a Notary Public in and for Virginia Beach City in the State of Virginia, personally appeared Dawn Greene-Reid, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

PHYLAIS BRABBLE

Notary Expires: 12/31/2016 #7226025

PHYLLIS BRABBLE
Netary Public
Commenwealth of Virginia
Registration No. 7226025
My Commission Expires 12/31/2016

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Phyllis Brabble, LOANCARE, LLC P9 Sex 8068, Virginia Beach, VA 23450 1-800-274-6600

1627219702 Page: 3 of 3

## 

### ATTORNEYS' TITLE GUARANTY FUND, INC.

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

#### Legal Description:

THAT PART OF LOT 20 IN BLOCK I IN VOLK BROTHERS CHICAGO HOME GARDENS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING SOUTH OF GRAND AVENUE, COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 20, THENCE IN A NORTHEASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 20 TO A POINT 8 FET 1 CAST OF THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT 20: THENCE SOUTH 30 FEET ON A LINE PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 20; THENCE EASTERLY TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 20, 26 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 20, THENCE NORTH TO THE PLACE OF The Cook County Clark's Office BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index Number:

Property ID: 12-26-419-019-0000

Property Address:

2554 Webster Street River Grove, IL 60171